

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MARCHING BAND UNIFORMS FOR PSJA MEMORIAL ECHS BID # 21-22-048
BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M.

Event Number	# 21-22-048	Organization	PSJA ISD Ebids
Event Title	Marching Band Uniforms for PSJA Memorial ECHS	Workgroup	Purchasing
Event Description		Event Owner	Emily Garza
Event Type	Bid	Email	emily.garza@psjaisd.us
Issue Date	12/17/2021 01:16:57 PM (CT)	Phone	
Close Date	1/12/2022 02:30:00 PM (CT)	Fax	

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Education approve to reject the Marching Band Uniforms for PSJA Memorial ECHS bid # 21-22-048 due to the lack of responses and the submission of only one sample uniform for quality evaluation.

Awarded Suppliers

Name	City	State	Lines Awarded	Award Total	Award Reason
Fred J. Miller Inc.	Miamisburg	OH	16	\$0.00	REJECT
STANBURY UNIFORMS, INC.	BROOKFIELD	MO	16	\$0.00	REJECT

 Emily Garza, Director of Purchasing

 Jon Taylor, Fine Arts Director

Charge Budgeted Account Numbers: Various Budgeted Account Numbers District-Wide

- Zero (0) invitations were emailed to vendors
- Three (3) Vendors viewed Bid Specifications
- One (1) Unsubmitted Bid
- Two (2) Submitted Bid
- One (1) No Bid

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MARCHING BAND UNIFORMS FOR PSJA MEMORIAL ECHS BID # 21-22-048
BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M.

Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	REJECT		REJECT	
				Fred J. Miller Inc.		Stanbury Uniforms, Inc.	
				Total Price	\$106,351.15	Total Price	\$103,178.07
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Jackets	200	EA	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	<u>\$182.97</u>	\$36,594.00
2	Drum Major Jackets	3	EA	<u>\$190.00</u>	\$570.00	<u>\$190.00</u>	\$570.00
3	Hip Drops	200	EA	<u>\$38.00</u>	\$7,600.00	\$43.89	\$8,778.00
4	Drum Major Hip Drops	3	EA	<u>\$38.00</u>	\$114.00	\$47.50	\$142.50
5	Gauntlets	200	EA	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	<u>\$36.81</u>	\$7,362.00
6	Drum Major Gauntlets	3	EA	\$45.00	\$135.00	<u>\$42.75</u>	\$128.25
7	Bib Pants	203	EA	<u>\$60.00</u>	\$12,180.00	\$72.96	\$14,810.88
8	Hats	203	EA	<u>\$38.00</u>	\$7,714.00	\$48.93	\$9,932.79
9	Hat Boxes	203	EA	\$13.00	\$2,639.00	<u>\$11.40</u>	\$2,314.20
10	Hat Wraps	200	EA	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	<u>\$37.05</u>	\$7,410.00
11	Drum Major Hat Wraps	3	EA	\$55.00	\$165.00	<u>\$42.75</u>	\$128.25
12	Plumes	203	EA	<u>\$19.00</u>	\$3,857.00	\$19.95	\$4,049.85
13	Garment Bags	203	EA	\$13.00	\$2,639.00	<u>\$11.40</u>	\$2,314.20
14	Plume Bags	4	EA	<u>\$127.95</u>	\$511.80	\$128.25	\$513.00
15	Spectra Lite Ponchos	203	EA	\$42.70	\$8,668.10	<u>\$37.05</u>	\$7,521.15
16	Hangars	203	EA	<u>\$2.75</u>	\$558.25	\$3.00	\$609.00

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MARCHING BAND UNIFORMS FOR PSJA MEMORIAL ECHS BID # 21-22-048
BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M.

Line	Responding Supplier	Supplier Notes
14	Stanbury Uniforms, Inc.	Bag holds 63 plumes, up to 18" plumes, does not come with a cart.

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MARCHING BAND UNIFORMS FOR PSJA MEMORIAL ECHS BID # 21-22-048
BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M.

Attribute Name	Fred J. Miller Inc.	Stanbury Uniforms, Inc.
Contact Name / Sales Representative	Andrew Dorow	Eric Sabach
Contact Phone Number:	(800) 444-3524 x1204	(317) 448-9868
Contact Fax Number:	(877) 356-3291	(660) 258-5781
Contact Email Address:	andy.dorow@fjminc.com	ericsabach@gmail.com
Business/Company Owner Name	Mark Miller	Steve Roberts
Date of Establishment	1995	1917
Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications?	No	No
If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify deviations:	No deviation	No deviation

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MARCHING BAND UNIFORMS FOR PSJA MEMORIAL ECHS BID # 21-22-048
BID OPENING: JANUARY 12, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M.

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	Supplier Notes
Fred J. Miller Inc.	Andrew Dorow	andy.dorow@fjminc.com	We are excited about the opportunity to work with the district. If you need anything else please let us know!
Stanbury Uniforms, Inc.	Steve Roberts	stanbury.bids@stanbury.com	